

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 8 1 4 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 21 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in R F A No.7 6 1 / 2 0 0 3 of
The HIGH COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BA N G A L O R E)

M.NA R A Y A N A & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RAMA K K A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandra sek h a r, Adv. for
Ms. Anjana Chandra s hek a r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundar a m, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.L. Viswan ath, Adv.
Mr. Mayan k Bughani, Adv.
Mr. Nazish, Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv. for
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Dr. Rajiv Dhawa n, learned senior counsel for the petitioners has placed before us a copy of the order dated 25 th Febru a ry 20 0 8 passed in S.L. P .(C)No.3 8 0 5 of 2 0 0 8 passed by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altama s Kabir wherein notice has been issued. According to Dr. Dhawa n, the same issue concerning interpretation of Section 6 of the Hindu Succession (Amendment) Act, 2 0 0 5 is involved in the present case. Mr. Sundar a m, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submitted that issues involved in this petition are different from the issues involved in S.L. P .(C)No.3 8 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 .

S.L. P .(C)No.2 1 8 1 4 / 0 8 (contd.)

- 2 -

On consideration of totality of the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to place this matter before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altama s Kabir on Friday, the 17 th

October 200 8.

Accordingly, this matter be placed on Friday, the 17 th October 2 0 0 8 before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altama s Kabir along with S.L. P .(C)No.3 8 0 5 of 2 0 0 8 .

Court Master

Court Master