

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 8 0 5 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 18 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 in RSA No. 1 0 2 6 / 2 0 0 1 of
The HIGH COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BAN G A L O R E)

VEN K A T A R A Y A P P A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RAMA K K A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief)

WI T H SL P(C) NO. 21 8 1 4 of 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, S r. Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandra s hek h a r , Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjan a Chandr a s hek a r

Mr. P. R . Ra m a s es h, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundar a m, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. G.L. Viswan ath, Adv.

Mr. Mayan k Bugha ri, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mahaja n, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Let notice issue on the Special Leave Petition.

Since learned counsel has appeared on caveat on behalf of the
respondent No.1, let such notice be served on him and such service will
be deemed to be service on the respondent No.1. As far as the other
respondents are concerned, let notice be served in the usual course. The
respondent No.1 will be entitled to file counter affidavit within two

-2-

weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List
this matter after four weeks.

In the meanti me, the process for passing of final decree may
continue, but no final order is to be passed thereupon.

(Ganga Tha ku r)

P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master