

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21814/2008

M.NARAYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Alok K Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms Neha Misra, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr Anant K Vatsya, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv  
Mr Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution of legal representatives  
of deceased respondent no.1 as well as an application for  
impleadment filed by the learned counsel for the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No.1 to be listed  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent No.3 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent no.4 is granted four weeks' time, as last  
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 29.4.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj