

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11841-11842/2010

PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALING & ORS. Respondent(s)

)

Date: 16/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Jagannath G. Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays
to adjourn the matter by two weeks' to enable him
to file additional documents. The prayer is
accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master