

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11841-11842/2010

PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALING & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Jagannath G, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted
to enable the learned Counsel for the petitioner to
obtain details of the special leave petition as
mentioned in the letter.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master