

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../
2010

CC 11841-11842/2010

PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALING & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Jagannath G, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has
circulated a letter dated September 20,2010 wherein
it is mentioned that the interpretation of Section
6 of The Hindu Succession Act is under
consideration in SLP(C) No. 3805/22008 and
connected SLP(C) No. 18744/2010. It is further
claimed in the letter that in similar matters in
SLP(C) No. 3805/2008 this court has issued notice
in the SLP and ordered that "in the meantime,
the process for passing of final decree may
continue, but no final order is to be passed
thereupon."

: 2 :

In view of the statements made in the letter
mentioned above issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the special
leave petition.

Tag the instant matter along with SLP(C) No.
3805/2008.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed
that the Court would continue the process of
passing of final decree but no final order shall be
passed thereon.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master