

ũ
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28471/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/06/2011 in RFA No.2/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

PRAKASH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHULAVATI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.23363 of
2010, which has been directed to be tagged with S.L.P. (C)
No.3805 of 2008, in which notice has been issued and where
the same question as to the retrospectivity of the amended
Section 6 of the Hindu Succession Act, is under
consideration.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar