

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 764-765/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2010 in CRO No.  
35/2004,RFA No.163/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT  
BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

SHANTABAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URMILA @ SHAKUNTALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,AOR.  
Mr. N.P.S. Parwar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Parwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the application for  
condonation of delay, as also on the Special  
Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)No.18744 of 2010, N.V.  
Tejkumar & Anr. Vs. Pushpalatha N.V. & Ors.

In the meantime, proceedings for passing  
final decree may be proceeded with, but the  
final decree is not to be given effect to,  
without the leave of this Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar