

~#SLP(C) 3805/08,etc.

1

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3805/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in RSA No.1026/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VENKATARAYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21814 of 2008

(With Appln.(s)for impleadment as party respondent and with
prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 18744 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 23363 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28471 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28702-28703 of 2010

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 4217-4218 of 2012

(With appln.(s)for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,AOR.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar,
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

SLP(C) 3805/08,etc.

2

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,AOR.

For LRS of R1
In SLP(C)21814/08

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR.

R1in SLP(C)23363/10

Mr. Shashibhushan P.Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, AOR.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Telang, Adv.
Mr.Rauf Rahim, AOR.

R9in SLP(C)23363/10

R1&2 in SLP(C)
4217-18/12

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Anant K.Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR.

R4 in SLP(C)21814
of 2008

in SLP(C)3805/08

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

In SLP(C)23363/10

Mr. Jagan Nath G., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R.Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lal, AOR.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is a batch of 7 matters, in which in

SLP(C) 3805/08,etc.

3

SLP(C)No.3805 of 2008(main matter), the
respondent No.1 is reported to have expired and
a substitution application has also been made to
bring on record his/her legal representatives.
Let the said application be placed before the
Judge-in-Chambers, for passing appropriate
orders.

As far as the other matters are
concerned, leave is given to the respondents in
all the matters to file their respective counter
affidavits within four weeks; rejoinder,
thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar