

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3 and 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).3805/2008

VENKATARAYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, c/delay
in filing appl. for bringing LRs on record and office report))

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.
The application for substitution of Legal Representatives of
Respondent No. 1 is allowed.
Cause Title be amended accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master

|
|