

<

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18744/2010

N.V. TEJKUMAR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATA N.V. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.28471/2011

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Debojit, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18744/2010

Respondent no.1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court, Karnataka of which the address has been given by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, in addition to postal service.

Notice be re issued to respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

-2-

Item No.10

Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

SLP(C) NO.28471/2011

Respondent Nos. 2,3 to 5,6,9 and 11 to 14 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1,7,8 and 10 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 28.10.2013.

|

|

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

|

hj