

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18744/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2010 in RFA No.326/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

N.V. TEJKUMAR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATA N.V. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vybhav Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for furnishing fresh address of respondent no.3 for effecting service as directed vide order dated 21.01.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER