

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19816/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/01/2014 in RSA No. 1605/2009 passed by the High Court Of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

B. ESHWARAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.B. SIDDARAMAPPA & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing o.t. and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that the
question of law arising for consideration in S.L.P.(C) No.18744
of 2010 has a direct bearing in the present petition.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, tag
the instant petition with S.L.P.(C) No. 18744 of 2010.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there
are some typographical errors in the special leave petition, and
that he may be permitted to correct the same. Prayer i

s
allowed. Needful be done within two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.08.08
16:55:12 IST
Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar