

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18744/2010

N.V. TEJKUMAR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPALATA N.V. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28471/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr.G.N.Reddy, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 states that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3 also. The learned counsel for respondent No.1 wants to adopt the counter affidavit as filed by respondent No.1 for respondent No.3.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but no one has put in appearance.

The matter falls under the completed category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar