

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
00/2013

No(s). 1299-13

AKKATAI BASWANNI PATIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 17577-17578/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nanda Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.1299-1300/2013

Despite Registrar's Court order earlier, fresh steps have
not been taken for serving the process on the unserv
ed respondents. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity,
is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) No. 17577-17578/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.08

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent Nos.1

17:16:01 IST
Reason:

to 3.

Item No.29

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner to provide the

complete set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 within two weeks. Thereafter within two weeks, counter affidavit to be filed by the said respondents.

List again on 27.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar