

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1299-1300/2013

AKKATAI BASWANNI PATIL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17577-17578/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.1299-1300/2013

Despite last opportunity granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.6(b), 6(c), 11 and 13 but the same has yet not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 17577-17578/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete set of the pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 within two weeks. Upon receiving the same, the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List both the matters after completion of process before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar