

LISTING ON 23.02.2015

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 27

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5619 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

G.D. Srinivas

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Veena Raghuraj & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 12.01.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in WP No. 105/2015 (GM-CPC).

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 18744 of 2010 referred to Annexure P-1 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.07.2010 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of order dated 26.07.2010 has been placed as Annexure P-1 at page no. 35 of SLP paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anirudhha P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR