

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5619/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/01/2015 in WP No.105/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

G.D. SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. VEEN RAGHURAJ AND ORS.  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.18744/2010.

By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the proceedings of the final decree shall not be signed by the competent court till further orders.

It would be open to the concerned parties to approach this Court when the trial is concluded.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar