

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3805/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2007
in RSA No. 1026/2001 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

VENKATARAYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKKA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for urging addl.grounds and interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 21814/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s)
for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18744/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 28702-28703/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28471/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 4217-4218/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 1299-1300/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 17577-17578/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19816/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 5619/2015

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.03.11

15:54:19 IST

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Reason:

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Phani Raj Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. P. Viswanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Bughani, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

3

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Ragini, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suryakant, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)NO.19816/2014:

Delay, if any, is condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List all these petitions along with C.A.No.7217 of 2013
after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar