

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
4603/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2014
in RSA No. 5672/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit
Bench At Dharwad)

SUSHILA W/O NIVRUTTI RASAL AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
For Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 3805 of 2008.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo till

further orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.03.21

11:48:25 IST

Reason: