

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
8774/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2015  
in RP No. 1612/2012,26/07/2012 in RSA No. 2159/2006,07/01/2015 in  
RSA No. 2159/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit  
Bench At Dharwad)

MALHAR HANUMANTHARAO KULKARNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
For Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through Speed Post.

Tag with SLP (C) 18744 of 2010.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo with  
regard to the property in question till further orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.05.16

11:30:24 IST

Sr. P.A.

Assistant Registrar

Reason: