

LISTING ON 14.07.2015
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 120

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15557-558 OF
2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Malhar Hanumantharao Kulkarni ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Smt. Geeta & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015 with an office report dated 13.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned
Issue notice through Speed Post.
Tag with SLP (C) 18744 of 2010.
The Parties are directed to maintain
status quo with regard to the property in
question till further orders."**

"

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 14 respondents on 29.05.2015 through speed post. As per delivery report Respondent No. 4 has only been delivered but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far. Notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 5-14 still under process for delivery as per speed post tracking report. Hence service of show cause notice is awaited on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 to 3 and 5-14.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR